

All About Discovery!™ College of Agricultural, Consumer

and Environmental Sciences

Cooperative Extension Service Roosevelt County Extension Office

Programs Serving

September

Families

2023

Notes From the Extension Office

Thank you! I would like to thank each and every one of you for your participation in this organization! I know there are lots of different places that you can dedicate your time and efforts and I greatly appreciate that you choose to make this organization one of your choices. We enjoy serving each of you from this office and we would like to thank you for your patience with us as we strive to care for and assist this organization. You are a valued member of our Cooperative Extension Service Family! Please call or come by if we can be of any assistance!

Sincerely.

Patrick Kircher Roosevelt County Ag Agent & County Program Director

Hello Roosevelt County Extension Members,

Whew we made it through another fair! I was so happy to see all of your lovely creations entered in the fair. Just a reminder the membership luncheon will be held September 23rd and the invitation for it is on the back page. One last reminder registration for EANM State meeting is due by October 6th and the forms can be found at

www.extensionassociationnm.com. Registration forms will also be handed out at the Council meeting on Tuesday September 5th at 10:00 AM.

Sincerely,

le

Charlsea Lee Admin. Assistant



Roosevelt County Extension

Po Box 455

705 lime St.

Portales, NM 88130

Patrick Kircher Roosevelt county Ag Agent & CPD Phone: 575-356-4417 E-mail: roosevelt@nmsu.edu

Upcoming Events
County Council Meeting– September 5th @ 10:00 AM at the McAlister Room
(Working 9-5 hosting)
Membership & Visitation Luncheon- September 23rd
(Bethel hosting)
EANM State Meeting– October 19th-21st
Location: First United Methodist Church
Theme: Wild West
Registration due by 10/6/23.
Register before 9/20/23 to receive an early bird discount of \$5
County Council Meeting– November 7th @ 10:00 AM at the McAlister Room
(Bethel hosting)
Christmas Luncheon– December TBA
(Working 9-5 hosting)

Bethel Club -2nd Tuesday of every month at 2:00PM
McAlister Room
Causey -2nd Monday of every month
Friendship -2nd Wednesday of every month at 1:00 PM
McAlister Room
Homesteaders- 3rd Thursday of every month at 9:30 AM
McAlister Room
Working 9-5 - 3rd Tuesday of every month at 6:30 PM
McAlister Room
Muddy Shoe Crew-4th Thursday of every month at 6:00 PM
McAlister Room



Speaking of volunteer hours—All volunteer hours need to be turned into Dee Wesson ASAP so she can get the information to State.

If you are a club member please give your volunteer hours to your club presidents. Club presidents please give volunteer hours to

Dee Wesson 575-760-2510

The Roosevelt County Extension Association is pleased to announce that Ryon Howell of Elida, NM is the one of the recipients of the Roosevelt County Extension Association Scholarship. Ryon is planning on attending WT A&M in Canyon Texas to further his education. Ryon has been an active member in 4–H, FFA and FCA for many years and has been a strong leader in each organization. We want to wish Ryon good luck on his future endeavors.



The Roosevelt County Extension Association was also able to give a runner up scholarship to Travin Price who is a Portales High graduate. Travin was very active in FFA and is attending Garden City Community College to become a certified technician at John Deere. We want to wish Travin luck on all his future endeavors!

Info

If you are interested or willing to serve as a County Council Officer please contact the Nominating Committee.

Reina Howard 575-607-7252

Debra Peacock 575-760-8918

Janie Phillips 575-760-4213



If you are a member that is celebrating any decade of membership please let Meredith know so you can be recognized at the State Meeting.







MEMBERSHIP LUNCHEON September 23, 2023 Jake Lopez Building Registration starts at 10:00 AM

Join us for an all-American barbeque meal. Registration fee is \$10 at the door. No need to pre-register. For headcount purposes, please contact Darla Reed at 575-760-2027 by September 15, 2023 if you plan to attend

Join us in honoring the men and women serving America both past and present.



Because of the brave



Roosevelt County CES

PO Box 455

Portales, NM 88130

